Project Number 1110 Signed:
  Title: Director of Operations
This certificate and its schedules may only be CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
reproduced in its entirety and without change Utrechtseweg 310,
 6812 AR, Arnhem,
 Netherlands
  Page 1 of 1
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20

The range of Amphe-EX Connectors comprises seven body (form) sizes each with a number of pin/socket
size combinations between 2 and 79 contacts.  The connector shell size, pin configuration and rating are
reflected in the individual type designations.
Model Code Designations
Connectors: EXM-(a)b –(c-d)(e)(f)(g)(h)
Connector series type designation EXM
Shell material (a) A-Aluminium, B-Brass, S-Stainless steel
Shell configuration (b) 01 - In-line receptacle c/w blanking cap, 06 - In-line plug c/w
blanking cap
Shell size (c) Either: 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19 or 21
Insert arrangement (d) e.g. 35
Contacts type (e) P – Pin contacts, S – Sleeve contacts
Cable diameter range designation (f) e.g. A
Keying position (g) e.g. 01
Fibre Optic designator (h) FO (this suffix gets added to the end of a part number when
Fibre Optic contacts are supplied in standard catalogue inserts)
Blanking caps: EXM -ab  - c
Blanking cap type designations EXM
Cap Style (a) A-Aluminium, B-Brass, S-Stainless steel
Assy type (b) PC - plug assy, RC - receptacle assy
Shell size (c) Either: 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19 or 21
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  Sira 07ATEX1229X
 Issue 9
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
Utrechtseweg 310,
6812 AR, Arnhem Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20    Page 4 of 7
Panel Mount connectors: EXM-(a)b –(c-d)(e)(f)(g)(h)
Connector series type designation EXM
Shell material (a) A-Aluminium, B-Brass, S-Stainless steel
Shell configuration (b) 02 - receptacle (panel mount)
Shell size (c) Either: 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19 or 21
Insert arrangement (d) e.g. 35
Contacts type (e) P – Pin contacts, S – Sleeve contacts
Bulk head adaptor thread type (f) e.g. M (Metric) or N (NPT)
Keying position (g) e.g. 01
Fibre Optic designator (h) FO (this suffix gets added to the end of a part number when
Fibre Optic contacts are supplied in standard catalogue inserts)
Ratings
Shell Size Maximum Total Current (A)
9 48
11 64
13 90
15 125
17 154
19 191
21 217
Contact Size Maximum Current Rating (A)
22D AWG 5
20 AWG 7.5
16 AWG 13
12 AWG 23
12 Co-ax 1 (for inner and intermediate contacts)
12 (for outer contact) 8 Co-ax
8 Twin-ax
Maximum Voltage Contact Patterns
500 Vrms 9-5, 17-22, 21-75
550 V DC / 400 V AC 9-35, 9-94, 11-35, 13-35,15-35, 15-AC, 17-31, 17-35, 19-35, 21-35
550 V DC / 400 V AC
500 V rms (8 Co-ax contacts)
500 V rms (Twin-ax contacts)
17-2, 19-31
850 V DC / 600 V AC 9-98, 11-2, 11-5, 11-98, 11-99, 13-4, 13-8, 13-13, 13-98, 15-15, 15-18,
15-19, 15-97, 17-6, 17-26, 17-99, 19-32, 21-11, 21-39, 21-41
1250 V DC / 900 V AC 15-5, 17-8, 19-11, 21-16
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  Sira 07ATEX1229X
 Issue 9
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
Utrechtseweg 310,
6812 AR, Arnhem Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20    Page 5 of 7
Variation 1 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. The removal of the cable gland and cable adaptor from the receptacle connector and replacing them
with an alternative cable adaptor that provides a male threaded spigot being internally sealed with
a compound joint, thus becoming a panel mount receptacle for connection to an associated
flameproof or  reased safety enclosure.
ii. Modifications to the connector product markings to include the marking applicable to
EN 60079-7:2007.
Variation 2 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. The Plug Connectors (Shell configuration 06) and the In-Line Receptacle Connectors (Shell